Illinois law.

Section 332.120  Application for Renewal or Closure 

a)	At least 1 year prior to license expiration, the licensee shall notify the Agency of its intent to either renew its license or to seek an amendment authorizing closure.  At least 30 days prior to license expiration, the licensee shall file with the Agency either an application for renewal of the license or an application for a license amendment authorizing closure. 

b)	Applications for renewal of a license shall be filed in accordance with Sections 332.40 through 332.90.  All applications for closure shall be filed in accordance with Section 332.130.  Information contained in previous applications, statements, or reports filed with the Agency under the license may be incorporated by reference. 

c)	In any case in which a licensee has filed an application in proper form for renewal of a license, the license does not expire until the Agency has taken final action on the application for renewal. 

d)	In determining whether a license will be renewed, the Agency will apply the criteria set forth in Section 332.100. 

e)	Upon evaluation of an application to amend the license for closure submitted in accordance with Section 332.130, the Agency shall issue an amendment to the license authorizing closure if the assessment of the application demonstrates that the technical criteria of Sections 332.200 through 332.240 will be met. 
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